
比　較　分
令和　５年　５月末現在

本　庁 7,554 7,882 15,436 141 81 222 15,658

久　保 4,155 4,545 8,700 45 15 60 8,760

花　岡 7,968 8,322 16,290 57 51 108 16,398

米　川 241 235 476 1 0 1 477

末　武 7,279 7,283 14,562 139 88 227 14,789

笠戸島 354 363 717 90 3 93 810

合　計 27,551 28,630 56,181 473 238 711 56,892 転入 197

前月末 27,559 28,632 56,191 471 240 711 56,902 転出 192

増　減 -8 -2 -10 2 -2 0 -10

出生  男　 16 死亡　男　 27 男　　計 28,024

　　　女 23 　　　女 27 女　　計 28,868

計 39 計 54

備　考

男

世　帯　人　口　異　動　統　計　表

区分

女

基本台帳世帯数

基本台帳人口数

本 月 末日本人 外国人

男 計

26,829

26,807

女 計

22

7,902

3,952

7,374

250

6,812

539


